WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:

1. CONTRACTOR: Texas Materials

2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 100+94

3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects):

4, Reasons: 2E,

5. Describe the work being revised:

2
Project: T4320
to Sta. 183+58 Roadway: CR 4061, 402, 404
Minor (Major/Minor) csJ
Number:
{3 Max. - in order of importance - Primary first)

2E. Differing Site Conditions. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(item 9) This Change Order]
provides the final balancing for the overrun/underrun of Contract Quantities on the project, as a result of addressing field conditions

not accounted for in the original plans.

. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems:

" See attached.

6
7
8.
g

. New or revised plan sheet{s) are attached and numbered:
New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract are attached:
. New Special Provisions to lterm_N/A__No. _N/A , Special Specification ltem __N/A

N/A

O Yes No

are altached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the autherity to execute this Change Order (CQ).

) The following information must be provided
The contractor must sign the Change Crder and, by doing so, agrees fo waive
any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other
expenses; additional changes for time, overhead and profil; or loss of Time Ext. # N/A Davs added on this CO: 0
compensation as a resuft of this change. T Y ’
Amount added by this change order; ($88,750.77}
THE CONTRAGTOR Date | 25) /29
Typelerlnted @EZHC A E jMEDZ }
Typed/Printed Title
RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:
\\ﬁ . D) County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
212021 APPROVED o  REQUEST APPROVAL
! Project Manager Date
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A a APPROVED a] REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
| Valense CW% Feb 16,2022
County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
f | E APPROVED o REQUEST APPROVAL
| Program M:nager Date
Design Engineer's Seal:
County Commissioner Precinet 4 Date
O APPROVED a REQUEST APPROVAL
County Judge Date
| APPROVED




[z 052 e89)

10'602°19.$ ¥8'656°618$ SIV.1O0L
_—So.om@ 00°009$ 00ZL (00°1) 00°059$ 00°€l 00°05$ v3 IVAOWIY XOg1IVIN ¥0OM-666
00°059% 00'059$ 00°€L 00'€h 00°0$ 000 00°05$ v3 IVAOWIY XOg1IVIN 0OM-666
(007059%) 00°0$ 00°0 (00ct) 00°059% 00°€l 00°05$ v3 IVAONIY XOgTIVIN L0OM-666
(00'5619) 00'S5.°L$ 00'6 (00°1) 00°056°L$ 00°0} 00'G61$ v3 1 AL (1SOd DML) S-TTVLSNI XOg1IVIN 1009-095
(29'2v¢6$) €€°169'GL$ €€°159°GL (29°2¥€°6) 00°000°SZ$ 00°000°6Z 00'1$ 104 INNODJV 30¥04 L0OM-666
(00°556°81L$) 00°ShY'L$ 00°.1L (00°€22) 00°001°02$ 00°0¥2 00°68$ Ava NOIS 39VSSIIN 3T9IONVHI 319V.LH0d 1009-1009
¥5'8€8°¢$ ¥5'000'762$ £6°16¥°T £6°2¢ 00°291°062$ 00'65+C 00°8LL$ NOL 22-0.9d 8-0VS G-AL VINH ¥9-a 2109-9.0€
9€'¢Z$ 98'CLY'VSES 12°160'Y 120 05°06€VSES 00°260' 05°98$ NOL 22-¥99d 8-0VS g-AL VINH ¥9-a 2009-9.0€
[(ov°63) 09°Z12°L$ 00852 (00°2) 00'222°L$ 00092 0L'v$ v3 V-v-Il AL ¥MHIN AVd 143 6009-2.9
[(ov"129) 00'229°'L$ 00'009°02 (00°8S) 9'Ev9’L$ 00'859°02 X i (iwoot) (@1S) u¥ (A) IAL OIY LIW/M INd I G1£9-999
06°66$ 9e'cyL LS 0082602 00°0.2 9r'ey9‘L$ 0085902 1€°0$ 47 (AWO00L) (@1S) ¥ (M) IAL DTN LIAW/M Wd T £0£9-999
(00'78$) 00°962°1$ 00801 (00°2) 00°08€°1$ 00°GLL 00ZL$ 41 (T1N001)(A1S) .¥2 (M) L AL MHIN AVd 143 809-999
(00°911L°L$) 08'v2L$ 00'%01 (00°0£6) 08'0v2°L$ 00'%€0°L 0z'L$ v3 2-A AL (8V1) W3L LHS M¥IN AVd NZ MM 1119-299
(08°0v2°1$) 00°0$ 00°0 (00'%€0°1) 08°0vZ‘1$ 00'7€0°L 0z'L$ v3 M AL (8V1) N3L LHS MYIN AVd NZ MM 6019-299
L0'LYEYT$ 109G L¥$ 10'L16 10°995 00'GLY'LL$ 00'0¥ 00°€Y$ AS (dOV) SAVMIARIA S009-0£5
(00°005°2$) 00°00S'2$ 00°L (00°€) 00°000°01$ 00y 00°005°2$ OW ONITANVH OI44VYL ANV ‘SNOIS ‘S3AVoIyuve 1009-20S
15'9L¥L$ 15'7e¥'0€$ LL6vY'L 11°€5E 00'910°€2$ 00'960°L 00°12$ AS (. OL .0) AVd ONOD HdSV NV1d £209-¥S€
(00'765°0£$) 00°0% 000 (06°605) 00'765°0€$ 06'60S 00°09% O ONINILVM FAILY.LIDIA L0OM-891
(00°0L1°LS) 00°0$ 00°0 (¥6°0) 000L¥'L$ 16'0 00°00S°L$ NOL L Er{g[NR<EF] 2009-991
(82'¢66°9%) 00°0$ 00°0 (00'¥58°12) 82°€66'9% 00'¥S8°LT 208 AS (LLAL) (IN¥3d) T0YLNOD NOISO¥3 ¥04 a33s LLOM-Y9L
_ (¥S'L¥8°2$) 00°0$ 000 (00°982°2) $S'LY8°2$ 00°982°L 6£0$ AS (rAL)(1009)(dINL) TOULNOD ¥ ¥Od4 a33s 70OM-79L
(00°258°L2$) 00°0$ 00°0 (00°2v9°c) 00'258°12$ 00°2v9'e 00°9$ AS (NIS) ONISSINAJOL HOTNIW €0LOM-Z9L
(00-012°81%) 00°0$ 00°0 (00°2v9°c) 00°0L2°8L$ 00°2v9'e 00°5$ AS (NIE) LSOdINOD TOULNOD NOISO¥I L00OM-191
(00°550°v$) 00°0$ 000 (00°118) 00°S50'v$ 00°LL8 00°S$ AD 710SdOL ONIOV1d ANV ONIHSINYNA 5009-091
-\‘_“._MMMM\_,‘% 1S092 Wall ALILNYND ALILNVND 1S092 Wall ALILNVYND 3014d LINN 1INN NOLLdI¥OS3a W3l
M3N A._hw:%nm__% ) Qa3SIATY ATSNOIATYd + TYNIDIIO
‘swia) Joeu0) g 31AVL
31V ATINOH 31V ATHNOH doavl
300}S Ojul pade|d S|elale\ pue 3JOAA JUN0JIY 92104 1y J19VL
ocevl # Josfoid Z  ‘¥IFIWNNN 43080 FONVHO

SVYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSIVITIIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

(unforeseeable)

2C.
2D.
2E.
2F.

Unavailable material

New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
Environmental remediation

Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
Site conditions altered by an act of nature

2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2l.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

CR 401, 402, 404 Overlay
Williamson County Project No. T4320

Change Order No. 2

Reason for Change
This Change Order provides the final balancing for the overrun/underrun of Contract
quantities on the project as a result of addressing field conditions not accounted for in
the original plans.
This Change Order results in a net decrease of $88,750.77 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted Contract total of $841,430.07. The original Contract amount was
$922,709.84. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, the Contract has been

decreased by $81,279.77, resulting in an 8.81% net decrease in the Contract cost. No
additional days will be added to the Contract, as a result of this Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

Oscar Salazar-Bueno, P.E.



